Consent of Qualified Person

TO: Rockex Mining Corporation (the "Company")

AND: Alberta Securities Commission

British Columbia Securities Commission

Ontario Securities Commission

Toronto Stock Exchange

Re: "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Preliminary Economic Assessment on Lake

St. Joseph Iron Property, Ontario-Canada" dated October 11th, 2013 with effective date of August 27th, 2013 (the "Technical Report") prepared for the

Company

I, Jeffrey Cassoff Eng., hereby consent to the filing of the Technical Report by the Company with the Alberta Securities Commission, British Columbia Securities Commission, Ontario Securities Commission and Toronto Stock Exchange and to the public filing of the Technical Report on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval (SEDAR).

I also consent to the inclusion of extracts from or a summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of the Company dated August 27th, 2013 and to the filing of such press release with the relevant authorities.

I certify that I have read the press release filed by the Company and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible. I do not have any reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in the press release that were derived from the Technical Report, or that are within my knowledge as a result of the services which I performed in connection with the Technical Report.

Dated this 11th day of October, 2013.

Original signed and sealed

(Signed) "Jeffrey Cassoff"

Jeffrey Cassoff Eng.